## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Robert C. Brooks	01/16/2008
Joseph A. Clegg	01/11/2008
George F. Squibb	01/06/2008
Robert S. Wright	01/08/2008

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hewlett-Packard Development Company, L.P.
Street Address:	11445 Compaq Center Drive West
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77070

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12812483

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(970)778-4063 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 970-898-4728

Email: JERRY.SHORMA@HP.COM

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Pro Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road

Address Line 2: Mail Stop 35

Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Be Henry

Total Attachments: 4

source=200702358\_Assignment#page1.tif source=200702358\_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 501229125 REEL: 024665 FRAME: 0152

source=200702358\_Assignment#page3.tif source=200702358\_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 024665 FRAME: 0153 HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

Rev 10/07 (Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_

200702358-1

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION**

I/We, the undersigned (each) have agreed and hereby agree to assign to HEWLETT-PACKARD DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, L.P., a Texas Limited Partnership having its principal place of business in Houston, Texas, (hereinafter HPDC), in furtherance of my/our obligations to the Hewlett-Packard Company and its subsidiaries and affiliates, and do hereby assign and transfer to HPDC, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right of priority, in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled:

	e right of priority, in, to and under		
DELAY CIRCUIT WITH RESE	T FEATURE		
Filing Date:	Δ.	oplication No.:	
P's), divisionals, and renewals Patent of the United States a reissues, or reexaminations, o I/we additionally auth held and enjoyed by HPDC, its terms for which said Letters Fame would have been held a AND I/we hereby cowe have not executed and will that I/we will, each time a requirecessary or desirable to per Patent, to HPDC, its success HPDC, or to its nominee, all I/Letters Patent, to testify in any continuations, C-I-P's, reissued do everything possible to aid enforce, for its or their own becountries provided the expensional any official of any countapplications as aforesaid, to i Patent for said invention(s) or be issued and granted on or as I/we further authorize application now identified by the proper in the provided by them and known to them by	overment(s) set forth therein, and a of and substitutes for said application of countries foreign thereto or extensions of said Letters Pateriorize HPDC to file applications in a successors, assigns, nominees Patent respectively may be grant and enjoyed by me/us had this assignment that I/we have full right to I not execute any agreement in a uset is made, and without undue fect the title to said invention(s) cors, assigns, nominees or legal known facts respecting said inverviegal proceedings, to sign all law and foreign applications, to mal HPDC, its successors, assigns enefit, proper patent protection faces which may be incurred by making the province and request the Commission for the sauce of the HPDC, as assignee of improvement(s), including any as a result of the application afore and direct the attorneys of reche attorney docket number and the United States Patent and Tra	I any and all continuations, concation for said Letters Patent, a which may be granted thereon in my/our name for Letters Pater or legal representatives, to the ed, reissued or extended, as fusignment, and transfer not been convey the entire interest hereixonflict herewith, and I/we furthe delay, execute and deliver all stor improvement(s), said applic representatives, and I/we agrantion(s) or improvement(s), said wful papers, to execute all disclate all rightful oaths and declarate, nominees and legal represence/us in lending such cooperationer of Patents and Trademark United States whose duty it is the entire right, title and interested all Letters Patent of the United in accordance with the terrord to insert the serial number tittle set forth above as soon as demark Office.	and any and all Letters or therefore; and any and all the term of full end of the term or ally and entirely as the made; an assigned, and that I/er covenant and agree uch papers as may be ation and said Letters are to communicate to dapplication and said aimers and divisionals, ations, and generally to notatives to obtain and ment(s) in any and all on and assistance are as of the United States at o issue patents on st, any and all Letters and all Letters and all Letters and filing date of said
Philips whereo	F, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s	s) and seal(s):	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	~
Robert C. BROOKS	•	1/16/08	
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
			•
State of	)		
County of	) ss.:		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	D	
Before me thisday of known or proved to me on the b assignment to be his/her free act a	, personally appeared rasis of satisfactory evidence to be	Robert C. BROOKS the person who acknowledged the	who is personally foregoing instrument of
acceptance to the new tree por t		Notary Public	•
		My Commission Expires	4

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 024665 FRAME: 0154

## PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_

200702358-1

## **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREO	F, i/we hereunto set my/our hand(	s) and seal(s):	
Amak A ('O anos		HIL 2008	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
	V	, (1 0	<i>1</i> 0
Joseph A. CLEGG		<u> </u>	<del>66</del>
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Joseph A. CLEGG	who is personally
known or proved to me on the b assignment to be his/her free act a	asis of satisfactory evidence to be and deed.	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
•		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires	ĸ
	•	•	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
ilivelioi s Sigliaillie (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
George F. SQUIBB			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	•		
State of	,		
County of	) ss.: )		
•	,		•
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	George F. SQUIBB	who is personally
known or proved to me on the bassignment to be his/her free act a	asis of satisfactory evidence to be	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
assignment to be market nee aut a	no deca.		
		Notary Public  My Commission Expires	· <del>-</del>
		my Caramona Canac	•
		<del></del>	
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Robert S. WRIGHT			
inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	)		
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Robert S. WRIGHT	who is personally
	asis of satisfactory evidence to be		<del></del>
assignment to be his/her free act a			<u> </u>
		Notary Public	
	D-c-0-60	My Commission Expires	:
Rev 10/07 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2		

**REEL: 024665 FRAME: 0155** 

PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_\_\_\_\_200702358-1

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

### IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Joseph A. CLEGG	· ·	Data Application Cinesal	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	)		
County of	) ss.:		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Joseph A. CLEGG	who is personally
known or proved to me on the bassignment to be his/her free act a	asis of satisfactory evidence to be and deed.	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
<b>J</b>		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expirer	π.
2	D -//	11/170	- <b>n</b>
Drouge TI	Squibb	Date Assignment Signed	28
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		· - ·	
George F. SQUIBB		Date Application Stored	<b>/</b>
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of.	)		
	) ss.:		
County of	<b>)</b>		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared pasis of satisfactory evidence to be	George F. SQUIBB	who is personally
assignment to be his/her free act:		ule person who acknowledged the	i intedning magniment of
		Notary Public	
		My Commission Expires	*
•			
inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed	
Robert S. WRIGHT			
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed	
State of	· · · · · ·		
	) ss.:		
County of	j		
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Robert S. WRIGHT	who is personally
known or proved to me on the bassignment to be his/her free act	easis of satisfactory evidence to be and deed.	the person who acknowledged the	foregoing instrument of
		Notary Public	
Rev 10/07 (Assignment)	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expires	×
nev idus presidinsistili	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		

**REEL: 024665 FRAME: 0156** 

HEWLETT-PACKARD COMPANY Intellectual Property Administrator P.O. Box 272400 Fort Collins, Colorado 80527-2400

**RECORDED: 07/12/2010** 

#### PATENT APPLICATION

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. \_

200702358-1

# **ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION (cont.)**

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/we hereunto set my/our hand(s) and seal(s):

Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
Joseph A. CLEGG Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
invertor's Typed Name		Date Application digned
State of	1	
<u> </u>	, ) ss.:	
County of	) 35	
-	,	Learning A. Ol 500
Before me thisday of	, personally appeared	Joseph A. CLEGG who is personally ne person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and o		is person who acknowledged the foregoing institution of
	•	Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
Inventor's Signature (Seal)	- Constitution of the Cons	Date Assignment Signed
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •		
George F. SQUIBB		
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of	)	
	) ss.:	•
County of	)	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	George F. SQUIBB who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be the	ne person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and o	deed.	
		Notary Public
		My Commission Expires:
4		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		1/2 /200
Rober Large	pet -	1/8/2008
Inventor's Signature (Seal)		Date Assignment Signed
		le lacord
Robert S. WRIGHT		1/8/2008
Inventor's Typed Name		Date Application Signed
State of	)	
	) ss.:	
County of	)	
Before me this day of	, personally appeared	Robert S. WRIGHT who is personally
known or proved to me on the basis	of satisfactory evidence to be the	ne person who acknowledged the foregoing instrument of
assignment to be his/her free act and o	deed.	
		Notary Public
	Page 2 of 2	My Commission Expires:
Rev 10/07 (Assignment)	1 490 2012	

**PATENT** 

REEL: 024665 FRAME: 0157